Penfield Fire District Legal Notice

Towns of Penfield and Perinton, Monroe County, New York

Notice Of Public Hearing Partial Tax Exemption Pursuant To Real Property Tax Law Section 466-a

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Penfield Fire District located in the Towns of Penfield and Perinton, in the County of Monroe, State of New York, will be holding a **PUBLIC HEARING** immediately following the Budget Hearing, which is at 6:30PM on Monday, October 16, 2023 at the Penfield Fire Station #1, located at 1838 Penfield Road, Penfield, New York 14526.

The purpose of the public hearing is to allow any person to be heard in favor or against whether the District should adopt a resolution providing the partial fire district property tax exemption authorized by Section 466-a of the Real Property Tax Law.

The adoption of the provisions of Section 466-a of the Real Property Tax Law would grant a partial exemption from fire district taxes for real property situated in the District and owned by eligible enrolled members of an incorporated volunteer fire company, fire department or incorporated volunteer ambulance service. The proposed resolution is available upon request during normal business hours for viewing at the Penfield Fire Station #1

Dated: September 26, 2023

By Order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Penfield Fire District Leo F. Murphy, Secretary (585) 586-2413